
SYNTHESIS AND EFFECT OF Bi AND Ag SUBSTITUTIONS ON 
RESISTIVITY AND MAGNETORESISTANCE OF (La!.xBix)i.yAgyMn03 

ENERA ENTIK ANAK DAVID 

Final Year Project Report Submitted in 
Partial Fulfillment of the Requirements for the 
Degree of Bachelor of Science (Hons.) Physics 

in the Faculty of Applied Sciences 
Universiti Teknologi MARA 

MAY 2009 



This Final Year Project Report entitled "Synthesis and Effect of Bi and Ag 
Substitutions on Resistivity and Magnetoresistance of (Lai.xBix)i. 
yAgyMnCV was submitted by Enera Entik Anak David, in partial fulfillment 
of the requirements for the Degree of Bachelor of Science (Hons.) Physics, in 
the Faculty of Applied Sciences, and was approved by 

Assoc. Prof. Dr. Pron Madya Dr. Ahmad Kamal Hayati Yahya 
Supervisor 

Faculty of Applied Sciences 
Universiti Teknologi MARA 

40450 Shah Alam 
Selangor 

- — 6 > 
Prof.Mladya Md.Yusof Theeran 
Project Coordinator 
Faculty of Applied Sciences 
Universiti Teknologi MARA 
40450 Shah Alam 
Selangor 

Q/WMlV* 
Dr. AB.Malik Marwan Ali 
Head of Programme 
B.Sc. (Hons.) Physics 
Faculty of Applied Sciences 
Universiti Teknologi MARA 
40450 Shah Alam 
Selangor 

Date: 'ys/*<} -



ACKNOWLEDGEMENTS 

Upon completion of this project, I would like to express my gratitude to 

many parties. My heartfelt thank goes to my supervisor, Assoc. Prof. Dr. 

Ahmad Kamal Hayati Yahya. To Miss Masliyana that been helped me a 

lot while doing this project and to all individuals and friends that 

encourage and advised me. Thanks a lot. Not forget also to my parents. 

Hope God Bless you all. 

Enera Entik Anak David 



TABLE OF CONTENTS 

Page 

ACKNOWLEDGEMENTS iii 
TABLE OF CONTENTS iv 
LIST OF TABLES vi 
LIST OF FIGURES vii 
LIST OF ABBREVIATIONS x 
ABSTRACT xi 
ABSTRAK xii 

CHAPTER 1 INTRODUCTION 
1.1 Background 1 
1.2 Problem Statement 4 
1.3 Significant of Study 5 
1.4 Objectives 6 

CHAPTER 2 LITERATURE REVIEW 
2.1 
2.2 
2.3 
2.4 
2.5 

Introduction 
Structure of Perovskites 
Double Exchange Mechanism 
Jahn-Teller Distortion 
The Effects of Substitution on La-sites 

CHAPTER 3 METHODOLOGY 
3.1 

3.2 
3.3 

Materials 
3.1.1 Chemicals 
3.1.2 Apparatus 
Sample Preparations Method 
Descriptions of Samples Preparation 
3.3.1 Chemical Powder Weighing 
3.3.2 Chemical Powder Mixing and Grinding 
3.3.3 Calcination 

7 
9 
10 
11 
12 

17 
17 
17 
18 
19 
19 
19 
20 



ABSTRACT 

SYNTHESIS AND EFFECT OF Bi AND Ag SUBSTITUTIONS ON 
RESISTIVITY AND MAGNETORESISTANCE OF 

(LaLxBixh.yAgyMnOa 

The compound (Lai.xBix)i.yAgyMn03 (y=0.30, x = 0.05,0.10,0.20) was 
synthesized using solid state reaction technique. The transition from 
metallic behavior (T<TMI) to insulating behavior (T>TMJ) of resistivity as 
a function of temperature has been observed. When H=0T, the 
substitutions of Bi and Ag caused the peak resistivity p (0, TM1) to be 
decreased for JC=0.05-0.10. However, at x=0.20, the peak resistivity 
p(0, TMt) increased. This is probably due to increase in electrons 
localization as a result of Jahn-Teller effect. Under H=0.7T, the 
resistivity p (0.7, T) of all samples decreased if compared to at H=0T. 
This may due to spin of electrons are more aligned due to the external 
magnetic field. The highest MR of 28.5% was observed at x=0.05. The 
metallic part of resistivity region (T<TMI) was best fitted to the model of 
electron-magnon scattering while the insulating region (T>TMI) was fitted 
to the small polaron hopping model. The activation energy of 22 meV 
was obtained for all samples 


