SYNTHESIS AND EFFECT OF Bi AND Ag SUBSTITUTIONS ON RESISTIVITY AND MAGNETORESISTANCE OF (La_{1-x}Bi_x)_{1-y}Ag_yMnO₃

ENERA ENTIK ANAK DAVID

Final Year Project Report Submitted in Partial Fulfillment of the Requirements for the Degree of Bachelor of Science (Hons.) Physics in the Faculty of Applied Sciences Universiti Teknologi MARA

MAY 2009

This Final Year Project Report entitled "Synthesis and Effect of Bi and Ag Substitutions on Resistivity and Magnetoresistance of (La_{1-x}Bi_x)_{1-y}Ag_yMnO₃" was submitted by Enera Entik Anak David, in partial fulfillment of the requirements for the Degree of Bachelor of Science (Hons.) Physics, in the Faculty of Applied Sciences, and was approved by

Assoc. Prof. Dr. Prof. Madya Dr. Ahmad Kamal Hayati Yahya

Supervisor

Faculty of Applied Sciences Universiti Teknologi MARA 40450 Shah Alam Selangor

) <u>;</u>

Prof.Madya Md.Yusof Theeran Project Coordinator Faculty of Applied Sciences Universiti Teknologi MARA 40450 Shah Alam Selangor Amm

Dr. AB.Malik Marwan Ali Head of Programme B.Sc. (Hons.) Physics Faculty of Applied Sciences Universiti Teknologi MARA 40450 Shah Alam Selangor

Date: 19/5/09.

ACKNOWLEDGEMENTS

Upon completion of this project, I would like to express my gratitude to many parties. My heartfelt thank goes to my supervisor, Assoc. Prof. Dr. Ahmad Kamal Hayati Yahya. To Miss Masliyana that been helped me a lot while doing this project and to all individuals and friends that encourage and advised me. Thanks a lot. Not forget also to my parents. Hope God Bless you all.

Enera Entik Anak David

TABLE OF CONTENTS

		Page			
ACK	KNOWLEDGEMENTS	iii			
TABLE OF CONTENTS		iv			
LIST OF TABLES LIST OF FIGURES LIST OF ABBREVIATIONS ABSTRACT		vi vii x xi			
			ABS	TRAK	xii
			СНА	APTER 1 INTRODUCTION	۵
			1.1	Background	1
1.2		4			
1.3		5			
1.4	Objectives	6			
CHA	APTER 2 LITERATURE REVIEW				
2.1		7			
2.2	Structure of Perovskites	9			
2.3		10			
2.4	Jahn-Teller Distortion	. 11			
2.5	The Effects of Substitution on La-sites	12			
CHA	APTER 3 METHODOLOGY				
3.1	Materials	17			
	3.1.1 Chemicals	17			
	3.1.2 Apparatus	17			
3.2	Sample Preparations Method	18			
3.3	Descriptions of Samples Preparation	19			
	3.3.1 Chemical Powder Weighing	19			
	3.3.2 Chemical Powder Mixing and Grinding	19			
	3.3.3 Calcination	20			

ABSTRACT

SYNTHESIS AND EFFECT OF Bi AND Ag SUBSTITUTIONS ON RESISTIVITY AND MAGNETORESISTANCE OF (La_{1-x}Bi_x)_{1-y}Ag_yMnO₃

The compound $(La_{1-x}Bi_x)_{1-y}Ag_yMnO_3$ (y=0.30, x = 0.05,0.10,0.20) was synthesized using solid state reaction technique. The transition from metallic behavior $(T < T_{MI})$ to insulating behavior $(T > T_{MI})$ of resistivity as a function of temperature has been observed. When H=0T, the substitutions of Bi and Ag caused the peak resistivity ρ (0, T_{MI}) to be decreased for x=0.05-0.10. However, at x=0.20, the peak resistivity ρ (0, T_{MI}) increased. This is probably due to increase in electrons localization as a result of Jahn-Teller effect. Under H=0.7T, the resistivity ρ (0.7, T) of all samples decreased if compared to at H=0T. This may due to spin of electrons are more aligned due to the external magnetic field. The highest MR of 28.5% was observed at x=0.05. The metallic part of resistivity region (T</br> (T